B & E EP

Distr.
LIMITED

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20
11 June 2004

CHINESE
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

PAT AR BUE 1
ZINHEPATERS

FI =&

2004 7 H5H29H, HAR

T H o A R I Ia) A

NELIGEI, ASCAFENEA IR ARG SR, ARBOEZ RIAS,




UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20

REZPITERSF N+ =RSWHI I E FVES)
AT R BOL HLAT 1R 3R A9 X4+

1. ZEHNE (FAEEH ). ESRBLRBIZFHTIENRLHLEE SEFH R
EEEN 128,517,128 £ ( BEEAMNYEZEIRA ) o EN+ZRLVFHF WA
FREH AN 49,808,163 Xt , ATZFHAMENEFH. TEME3D.

MPLENBUYTENEDNEE

2. EEWPAXNEHEME EZIRENTFER , BiL—HFROEHRIT 52 NEH, M
BEED , 2% 1 6,266,365 E£T. 2B EHN 12,957,210 E T 25 MYETE ME b
SEHCKBETHE  BEARHREIERREFES RPN ERTHENTB

3. BMPATEAEFETLIISEARBANUNNER , RBRRBMN 7,844,798
£57 , ESAXMTIUGERIY BB ENMERE T RS RATX ABBTRR ,
EUIE RSB, it 10,401,743 £540 4 AN E BAPIETILH,

E Sy

4 . wWEARXHN , ZHESAUASHNAERESIN 34,837,133 £ Tt,



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20

Annex [
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (USS/kg)
AFGHANISTAN
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Institutional strengthening project (phase I, start-up) UNEP $40,000 $0 $40,000
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation of country programme/refrigerant management UNEP $60,000 $7,800 $67,800
plan
Total for Afghanistan $100,000 $7,800 $107,800
ALGERIA
SEVERAL
Country programme/country survey
Development of a country programme update Germany $13,500 $1,215 $14,715
Total for Algeria $13,500 $1,215 $14,715
ARGENTINA
FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide
Methyl bromide phase-out in tobacco and non-protected UNDP 16.0 $467,000 $35,025 $502,025 29.19
vegetable seedbeds (fourth tranche)
Total for Argentina 16.0 $467,000 $35,025 $502,025
BAHRAIN
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for a refrigerant management plan update UNDP $24,000 $1,800 $25,800
Total for Bahrain $24,000 $1,800 $25,800
BARBADOS
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan: UNDP $26,150 $2,354 $28,504
monitoring the activities in the RMP
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan: UNDP 3.2 $172,611 $15,535 $188,146
technical assistance project to the MAC and end-users
sectors
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan: import- UNEP $78,000 $10,140 $88,140
export licensing system and establishment of refrigeration
and air-conditioning association
Total for Barbados 3.2 $276,761 $28,029 $304,790
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening: phase II UNIDO $95,333 $7,150 $102,483
Total for Bosnia and Herzegovina $95,333 $7,150 $102,483

1



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20

Annex [
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
BRAZIL
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening: phase IV UNDP $351,000 $26,325 $377,325
Total for Brazil $351,000 $26,325 $377,325
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I1 UNEP $70,000 $0 $70,000
Total for Brunei Darussalam $70,000 $70,000
CAMEROON
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation in the refrigeration sector UNIDO $25,000 $1,875 $26,875
Total for Cameroon $25,000 $1,875 $26,875
CHINA
AEROSOL
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for pharmaceutical aerosol IBRD $135,500 $10,163 $145,663
FUMIGANT
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation of a methyl bromide consumption phase-out plan UNIDO $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
SEVERAL
Technical assistance/support
Policy training for local authorities (third tranche) UNEP $335,000 $43,550 $378,550
Total for China $490,500 $55,213 $545,713
CROATIA
HALON
Banking
Sectoral phase-out programme: Establishing a halon bank  Germany $60,000 $7,800 $67,800
Total for Croatia $60,000 $7,800 $67,800
CUBA
FUMIGANT
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation to eliminate methyl bromide UNIDO $30,000 $2,250 $32,250
consumption (horticulture)
Total for Cuba $30,000 $2,250 $32,250




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20

Annex [
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (USS/kg)
GHANA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening: phase VI UNDP $139,100 $10,433 $149,533
Total for Ghana $139,100 $10,433 $149,533
GUINEA-BISSAU
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan: training UNEP $70,000 $9,100 $79,100
for refrigeration technicians
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan: UNEP $70,000 $9,100 $79,100
training for customs officials, police, coast guards, border
guards and commercial inspectors
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan: UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22,600
monitoring of the activities in the refrigerant management
plan
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan: UNDP 8.8 $282,900 $21,218 $304,118
technical assistance project for MAC and refrigeration
service and end-user sub-sectors
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Institutional strengthening project UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
Total for Guinea-Bissau 8.8 $502,900 $42,018 $544,918
HAITI
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I (years 2 and UNEP $100,000 $0 $100,000
3)
Total for Haiti $100,000 $100,000
JAMAICA
FUMIGANT
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for the phase-out of methyl bromide Canada $15,000 $1,125 $16,125
Total for Jamaica $15,000 $1,125 $16,125
LAO, PDR
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I1 UNEP $57,200 $0 $57,200
Total for Lao, PDR $57,200 $57,200




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20

Annex [
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
MADAGASCAR
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I1 UNEP $60,700 $0 $60,700
Total for Madagascar $60,700 $60,700
MALAWI
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Implementation of the refrigerant management plan update: Germany $100,000 $13,000 $113,000
refrigeration and air-conditioning sector
Total for Malawi $100,000 $13,000 $113,000
MALI
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Preparation of refrigerant management plan update UNEP $10,000 $1,300 $11,300
Total for Mali $10,000 $1,300 $11,300
MAURITANIA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I11 UNEP $33,670 $0 $33,670
Total for Mauritania $33,670 $33,670
MOLDOVA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I11 UNEP $69,334 $0 $69,334
Total for Moldova $69,334 $69,334
MONGOLIA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I1 UNEP $57,200 $0 $57,200
Total for Mongolia $57,200 $57,200
MOROCCO
REFRIGERATION
Commercial
Conversion from CFC-11 to HCFC-141b and CFC-12 to UNIDO 18.4 $359,864 $26,990 $386,854  19.55

HFC-134a technology in the manufacture of commercial
refrigeration equipment at the terminal umbrella group of
commercial refrigeration manufacturers




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20

Annex [
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (USS/kg)
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase I1 UNEP $155,000 $0 $155,000
Total for Morocco 18.4 $514,864 $26,990 $541,854
NEPAL
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for a refrigerant management plan update UNDP $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
Total for Nepal $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
PERU
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Refrigerant management plan update: technical assistance =~ UNDP $123,000 $11,070 $134,070
for the refrigeration sector
Refrigerant management plan update: technical assistance =~ UNEP $26,000 $3,380 $29,380
for prevention of illegal CFC trade
Refrigerant management plan update: refrigeration UNEP $86,000 $11,180 $97,180
technicians certification and licensing system
Refrigerant management plan update: monitoring UNEP $40,000 $5,200 $45,200
programme
Total for Peru $275,000 $30,830 $305,830
ROMANIA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
Preparation of project proposal

Assistance to prepare a national CFC phase-out plan, Sweden $59,400 $7,722 $67,122
servicing sector

Total for Romania $59,400 $7,722 $67,122

SAINT LUCIA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase IV UNEP $31,200 $0 $31,200

Total for Saint Lucia $31,200 $31,200
SRI LANKA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODS phase out plan
National compliance action plan: recovery/recycling Japan $290,400 $37,752 $328,152
National compliance action plan: incentive programme for Japan $144,000 $18,720 $162,720
commercial and industrial refrigeration end-users
National compliance action plan: MAC recovery/recycling Japan $123,000 $15,990 $138,990

and retrofit




List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20

Annex [
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
National compliance action plan: monitoring Japan $108,000 $14,040 $122,040
National compliance action plan: enhancement of national UNEP $135,000 $17,550 $152,550
capacity to monitor trade and prevent illegal trade of ODS
National compliance action plan: extension training of the ~ UNEP $174,600 $22,698 $197,298
established refrigeration technicians
National compliance action plan: halon bank management =~ UNEP $40,000 $5,200 $45,200
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening: phase V UNDP $134,056 $10,054 $144,110
Total for Sri Lanka $1,149,056 $142,004  $1,291,060
URUGUAY
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening: phase VI UNDP $150,800 $11,310 $162,110
Total for Uruguay $150,800 $11,310 $162,110
VENEZUELA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening: phase VII UNDP $285,480 $21,411 $306,891
Total for Venezuela $285,480 $21,411 $306,891
ZIMBABWE
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening: phase IV UNEP $148,242 $0 $148,242
Total for Zimbabwe $148,242 $148,242
GRAND TOTAL 46.4  $5,782,240 $484,125  $6,266,365




R HBEMFVNHEFE

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/20
Annex I1

EZx I B b5 LA S fF

B[ R 2 CFC A/~ 45 i il%l: 2003 A1 2004 T-|iHF44T UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/26
UES

Hh 70N FH AL 22 L0 BEFRT DY SR A = v |1 FRAT - [UNEP/OzL. Pro/ExCom/43/30
K ODS 47NV it&l: 2004 4FJE %

BHIAELIN  |SE AR SR O VR BYE. [JFRIFRIZE  |[UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/31
FREL TEE BRI M ZE 2SR, A
QPS [P (5 15 = 1)

e % CFC k& BEvHRI: RV A5 |48 E . n%  |UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/33
Mk ODS (55— K. EHEL IF

RATRIE

2L FECREA P PR YR LR 3 28 (32| k414! |UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/36
SREMCEFA)

R P E TR W 7 AT IRERRIR A | T & HRIZE [UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/37
Pl 2 10 H LR EE QPS il

Iy o TR A AR ERIEE QPS AR CEDU|JF A& ik [UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/38
)

Je HAE WHAT G5 R PE ODS Wik B Ak H G| T k4140 |UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/40
—HD

JEIRYEN AR |[E 5 CEC vkt 3 —3) THRHAZ. |UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/42

il Fify

By FERIERFHITFEMAZ K CFC | JF k1Tl  |[UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/43/44

¥ 2%




